1	jamut 2.	304T
	/	

RF

08-17-2001



**'T** 

70	THE ADDRESS IN COLUMN C	ned original documents or copy thereo
1.	Name of conveying party: (If multiple assignors, list	815098  2. Name and address of receiving party:
	numerically)  James J. Feuling  (X) Individual () Association () General Partnership () Limited Partnership () Corporation - State  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  () Yes (X) No	Name: Yamaha Hatsudoki Kabushiki Kaisha Internal Address: Street Address: 2500 Shingai, Iwata-shi, City: Shizuoka-ken, Country: Japan ZIP:  () Individual () Association () General Partnership () Limited Partnership (X) Corporation - Japan  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (X) Yes () No  (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? () Yes (X) No
3.	Nature of conveyance:	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):
	<ul> <li>(X ) Assignment</li> <li>() Merger</li> <li>() Security Agreement</li> <li>() Change of Name</li> <li>() Other:</li> </ul> Execution Date: (If multiple assignors, list execution	<ul> <li>a. Trademark Application No: 75/707,993</li> <li>b. Trademark Registration No(s):</li> <li>Additional numbers attached? ( ) Yes (X) N</li> </ul>
	es in numerical order corresponding to numbers indicated in pove) July 20, 2001	
<ol> <li>6.</li> </ol>	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Catherine J. Holland	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40</li> <li>(X) Enclosed <ul> <li>() Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul> </li> <li>8. Deposit account number: 11-1410</li> <li>Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.</li> </ul>
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat original document.  Catherine J. Holland Name of Person Signing  Signature	ion is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the    A   A   Date
Tota	al number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and docum	nent: 4
		n to:

Crystal Gateway-4 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 320 Arlington, VA 22202

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Assignee : Yamaha Hatsudoki )
Kabushiki Kaisha )

Mark : WARRIOR )
Serial No. : 75/707,993 )
Filed : May 14, 1999 )

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

## POWER OF ATTORNEY AND DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Assignee, Yamaha Hatsudoki Kabushiki Kaisha, hereby appoints Louis J. Knobbe, Don W. Martens, Gordon H. Olson, James B. Bear, Darrell L. Olson, William B. Bunker, William H. Nieman, Arthur S. Rose, James F. Lesniak, Ned A. Israelsen, Drew S. Hamilton, Jerry T. Sewell, John B. Sganga, Jr., Edward A. Schlatter, Gerard von Hoffmann, Joseph R. Re, Catherine J. Holland, John M. Carson, Karen Vogel Weil, Andrew H. Simpson, Jeffrey L. Van Hoosear, Daniel E. Altman, Marguerite L. Gunn, Vito A. Canuso, Lynda J. Zadra-Symes, William H. Shreve, Stephen C. Jensen, Steven J. Nataupsky, Paul A. Stewart, Joseph F. Jennings, Craig S. Summers, AnneMarie Kaiser, Brenton R. Babcock, Thomas F. Smegal, Jr., Michael H. Trenholm, Diane M. Reed, Ronald J. Schoenbaum, John R. King, Frederick S. Berretta, Nancy Ways Vensko, John P. Giezentanner, Adeel S. Akhtar, Ginger R. Dreger, Thomas R. Arno, David N. Weiss, Dan Hart, Douglas G. Muehlhauser, Lori Lee Yamato, Michael K. Friedland, Dale C. Hunt, Richard E. Campbell, Paul D. Tripodi, Stacey R. Halpern, Lee W. Henderson, Mark M. Abumeri, Jon W. Gurka, Deborah S. Shepherd, Eric M. Nelson, Mark R. Benedict, Paul N. Conover, Robert J. Roby, Sabing H. Lee, Karoline A. Delaney, John W. Holcomb, James J.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002350 FRAME: 0127 Mark WARRIOR Serial No. 75/707,993

Mullen, III, Joseph S. Cianfrani, Joseph M. Reisman, William R. Zimmerman, Glen L. Nuttall, Tirzah Abé Lowe, Geoffrey Y. Iida, Alexander Franco, Sanjivpal S. Gill, Susan Moss Natland, Eric S. Furman, James W. Hill, Rose M. Thiessen, Michael L. Fuller, Michael A. Guiliana, Mark J. Kertz, Rabinder N. Narula, Bruce S. Itchkawitz, Peter M. Midgley, Thomas S. McClenahan, Michael S. Okamoto, John M. Grover, Mallary K. de Merlier, Irfan A. Lateef, Amy C. Christensen, Sharon S. Ng, Mark J. Gallagher, David G. Jankowski, Brian C. Horne, Payson J. LeMeilleur, Diana W. Prince, Paul C. Steinhardt, William C. Boling, Sheila N. Swaroop, Benjamin A. Katzenellenbogen, Chanette Lee Armstrong, Linda H. Liu, Vincent M. Pollmeier, Jeffrey S. Ellsworth, Andrew N. Merickel, Douglas T. Hudson, David L. Hauser, Kaare D. Larson, James F. Herkenhoff, Scott L. Murray, C. Philip Poirier, Roger S. Shang, Andrew M. Douglas, Marc T. Morley, Salima A. Merani, Tina M. Chappell, Sam K. Tahmassebi, Christy L. Green, Jalal Sadr, Jonathan A. Hyman, Curtiss C. Dosier, Richard A. DeCristofaro, Joseph J. Mallon, Ph.D., Joanne L. Dufek, Thomas P. Krzeminski, and Jeffrey A. Birchak of KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP, 620 Newport Center Drive, Sixteenth Floor, Newport Beach, California 92660, Telephone (949) 760-0404, as its attorneys with full power of substitution and revocation to prosecute this application and to transact all business in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office connected herewith.

## **DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Catherine J. Holland of Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP, 620 Newport Center Drive, 16th Floor, Newport Beach, California 92660, is hereby designated Assignee's representative upon whom notices of proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

> YAMAHA HATSUDOKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA

Dated: Jug. (0.200/

By:

Name: Tsutomu Tamura

Title: Senior Engineer, Intellectual Property Group

II/DOCS/CJH/CJH-3427.DOC 072601

-2-

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (hereinafter referred to as "Assignment") is effective as of 201, 2001, by and between James J. Feuling, an individual having a business address at 2521 Palma Drive, Ventura, California 93003 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), and Yamaha Hatsudoki Kabushiki Kaisha, a Japanese corporation having a place of business at 2500 Shingai, Iwata-shi, Shizuoka-ken, Japan (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has adopted, and used, the trademark WARRIOR in connection with motorcycles. (hereinafter referred to as "Trademark");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has acquired goodwill associated with and symbolized by said Trademark and has not abandoned the same;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of federal trademark application Serial No. 75/707,993 relating to the Trademark (hereinafter referred to as "Application");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring all rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademark and Application worldwide; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is willing to assign to ASSIGNEE all rights, title, and interest as ASSIGNOR may possess in and to the Trademark and Application worldwide;

NOW, THEREFORE, for U.S. \$10,000 and other good and adequate consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and sells to ASSIGNEE

- 1. All rights, title, and interest as ASSIGNOR may possess in and to the Trademark and Application, including, but not limited to all common law rights, trade name rights, causes of action, and the right to recover for past infringement worldwide; and
- 2. The goodwill symbolized by said Trademark and Application, concurrent with the transfer of certain tangible assets as indicia of said goodwill, and the portion of the ASSIGNEE's business to which the mark pertains.

Executed this 20<sup>74</sup> day of July , 2001

James J. Felling

STATE OF

California -

COUNTY OF

Joutula -

On July 20<sup>11</sup> 2001-, before me, 15th 14015 -, personally appeared James J. Feuling personally known to me (expressed to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

RECORDED: 08/17/2001

[SEAL]

BETH LYONS
Commission # 1294092
Notary Public - California
Ventura County
My Carnm. Expires Feb 15, 2005

Signature

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002350 FRAME: 0129